Catalog Page 1 of 9

AUCTO

Check out this event now at Aucto.com

Pioneering wood fired Combined Heat and Power(CHP)
power plant

Online Auction

10:00am EDT on Wednesday 14th June 2017

Redeployed Materials LLC
23 Commerce Park Way, Farmington, New Hampshire, United States, 03835
Asset Locations:
105 Pleasant St, Concord, New Hampshire, United States, 03301

Https://www.aucto.com *As is when viewed on 2024-04-25 Page 1 of 9


https://www.aucto.com
https://www.aucto.com

Catalog

Lot #

101.00
103.00
104.00
105.00
106.00
107.00
108.00
109.00
110.00
111.00
113.00
114.00
115.00
116.00
117.00
118.00
119.00
120.00
121.00
122.00
124.00
125.00
126.00
127.00
128.00
129.00
130.00
131.00
132.00
133.00
134.00
135.00
136.00

137.00

Https://www.aucto.com

Description

ASSORTED BELTS

Beam Trolley

Bolt Bin

Circular saw

CO Analyzer

Come Alongs

Drill Press

Filing cabinet w. safe

Fire Proof Locker

Gaskets and valve packing
LeBLOND REGAL LATHE
electric arc welder

Lincoln MIG welder

Lavin Lube oil centrifuge water separator
LYNX AND CM CHAIN FALLS
Metal Storage Lockers

Band Saw with Case

Misc Bearings

Electric Motors - New

NOx analyzer

3 Pipe Stands

PORTABLE PIPE THREADER
RIGID PIPE THREADER

7 24" Traffic Cones

VESTIL FORK TRUCK WORK BASKET
Belt Conveyor Rollers

Boiler Furnace Access Doors
Confined Space Air Detector Kit
Industrial Scientific Confined Space Air Detector
Magnetic Manhole Cover Lifter
Radios

Safety Harness and Lanyards
WD 100 Chain

Elliot CYRPE 1500 KW Steam Turbine

*As is when viewed on 2024-04-25

Current
Bid

$225.00
$35.00
$250.00
$15.00
$2,100.00
$125.00
$150.00
$15.00
$35.00
$125.00
$100.00
$95.00
$300.00
$150.00
$125.00
$15.00
$175.00
$55.00
$55.00
$3,600.00
$175.00
$625.00
$425.00
$5.00
$95.00
$5.00
$45.00
$125.00
$150.00
$200.00
$35.00
$225.00
$5.00

$1,100.00

Notes

Page 2 of 9

Page 2 of 9



Catalog

Lot #

138.00
139.00
140.00
142.00
143.00
144.00
145.00
146.00
147.00
148.00
149.00
150.00
151.00
152.00
153.00
154.00
155.00
156.00
157.00
158.00
159.00
160.00
161.00
162.00
163.00
164.00
165.00
166.00
167.00
168.00
169.00
170.00
171.00

172.00

Https://www.aucto.com

Description
Turbodyne S4 1000Kw Steam Turbine
Elliot DYRPE 100KW Steam Turbine

Cummins Diesel Engine Generator

Blower - Confined space ventilator With hose.

Pallet jack

Confined space rescue/retrieval system.
Electric welder - Century

Loading door curtain

Electric Motors

400 kW Turbine Generator

Misc shaft stock and key way bar stock
Screw feeder

Castable refractory

48" Blanchard Grinder

Landis Abrasive Surface Grinder

19 lights 4' x2'

39 Lights 2' Square

5 round lights

Heat Treat Oven

AMEREX FIRE EXTINGUISHERS
Chemical Metering Pump

Misc pressure gauges

Flat files E size drawing

MicroLogix 1500 misc boards

Fireye UV scanner and amplifier module
15 kV switchgear

Spot Welder

Drill

Portable Conveyor- Marginal Condition
Flourescent lights

5 KV Switchgear

Basler Digital Excitation Control DECS 250
Hydraulic bottle jacks 2- 20 ton, 1-12 ton

Battery Bank

*As is when viewed on 2024-04-25

Page 3 of 9

Current
Bid Notes

$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$35.00
$65.00
$500.00
$65.00
$5.00
$15.00
$1,000.00
$225.00
$5.00
$5.00
$8,750.00
$100.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$35.00
$95.00
$15.00
$125.00
$25.00
$15.00
$300.00
$425.00
$125.00
$100.00
$5.00
$5.00
$175.00
$750.00
$55.00

$1,300.00

Page 3 of 9



Catalog

Lot #

173.00
174.00
175.00
176.00
178.00
179.00
180.00
181.00

182.00

Https://www.aucto.com

Description

Exide battery charger

Pacific boiler feed pump

Floor Fan

Ingersol Rand air compressor
Powermater portable generators (2)
Enerac 2000 combustion gas analyzer
Float Switches

Conveyor

Pressure gauge, double sided

*As is when viewed on 2024-04-25

Current
Bid

$45.00
$200.00
$55.00
$125.00
$300.00
$5.00
$15.00
$5.00

$360.00

Notes

Page 4 of 9

Page 4 of 9



Catalog Page 5 of 9
Inspection Information:

Https://www.aucto.com *As is when viewed on 2024-04-25 Page 5 of 9



Catalog Page 6 of 9
Sales Terms:

All equipment (although "as-is where-is: is certified to have been operable on May 31 and is available to be seen/inspect by appointment on May
30&31. Call Mark at 603-224-1461 Invoices must be paid in full after Sale unless otherwise specified. ABUYER'S PREMIUM OF 10% WILL BE
APPLIED TO INVOICE IN ADDITION TO THE SALES PRICE. Where required by law, ANY APPLICABLE SALES TAX WILL BE APPLIED TO
ALL SALES UNLESS BUYER HAS PROPER EXEMPTION. Note NH has no sales tax. Business and Personal checks may not be accepted
without a letter of verification from your bank. NO MERCHANDISE WILL BE RELEASED UNTIL INVOICE IS FULLY PAID. Neither the Seller nor
the seller shall be responsible for the correct description, genuineness, authenticity of, or defect in any lot. , Information was has been provided
from sources deem reliable and Redeployed Materials makes no warranty or guarantee as to the accuracy of the information herein contained. No
sale shall be set aside nor allowance made on account of any incorrectness, error in cataloging, or any imperfection not noted. DESCRIPTIONS
AND PHOTOS ARE NOT GUARANTEED. PLEASE MAKE YOURSELF AVAILABLE FOR THE OPEN INSPECTION PERIOD. It is the buyers
responsibility to inspect before bidding.TO AVOID CONFUSION, PARTICIPANTS ARE BIDDING ON ITEMS LISTED IN THE LOT
DESCRIPTIONS AND NOT ALL ITEMS SHOWN IN THE PHOTOGRAPHS. NO DEDUCTION ALLOWED ON DAMAGED ARTICLES, ALL
ARTICLES BEING EXPOSED FOR PUBLIC EXHIBITION, AND SOLD "AS IS" AND WITHOUT RECOURSE. ARTICLES ARE NOT WARRANTED
AS MERCHANTABLE OR FIT FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NO CLAIM MAY BE MADE BY PURCHASER RELATING TO THE
CONDITION OR USE OF ARTICLES PURCHASED OR FOR PROXIMATE OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES ARISING THEREFROM. Articles
purchased may not incorporate approved activating mechanisms, operating safety devices or safety guards, as required by OSHA or otherwise. It
is purchaser’s responsibility that articles purchased be so equipped and safeguarded to meet OSHA and any other requirements before placing
such articles into operation. Purchaser shall defend and indemnify and hold Seller and seller harmless from and against all claims and liabilities
relating to the condition of, removal of, or use of the articles purchased or failure of user to follow instructions, warnings or recommendations of the
manufacturer, or to comply with federal, state, and local laws applicable to such articles, including OSHA requirements, and Environmental
Protection Agency requirements, or for proximate or consequential damages, costs or legal expenses arising there from. NO CLAIMS WILL BE
ALLOWED AFTER REMOVAL OF GOODS FROM PREMISES OR LEFT ON PREMISES PAST ALLOWED TIME LIMIT. RESPONSIBILITY FOR
NON-DELIVERY: Neither the Seller nor the seller, in any event, shall be liable for non-delivery or for any other matter or thing, to any purchaser of
any lot, other than for the return to the purchaser of the deposit or sum paid on said lot, should the purchaser be entitled hereto. COMPLIANCE
WITH TERMS OF SALE: In default of payment of bills in full within the time therein specified, the Seller in addition to all other remedies allowed by
law, may retain all monies received as deposit or otherwise, as liquidated damages. Lots not paid for and removed within the time allowed herein
may be resold at public or private sale without further notice, and any deficiency, together with all expenses and charges of resale including legal
fees, will be charged to the defaulting purchaser. Persons attending during exhibition, sale or removal of goods assume all risks of damage of or
loss to person and property and specifically release the Seller and seller from liability therefore. Neither the Seller nor his principal shall be liable by
reason of any defect in or condition of the premises on which the sale is held. If purchaser wishes to hire or contract with a machinery mover,
rigger or other type of outside contractor, PROPER INSURANCE protecting Redeployed Materials, LLC and Concord Steam Company from any or
all claims arising from personal injury and/or property damage created by their actions. This requirement is for the Seller’s protection - NOT FOR
THE PURCHASER'S therefore the Seller suggests that the purchaser review the insurance policies of the machinery mover regarding the
coverage that they have protecting the purchaser and damage or loss of the equipment they may be moving for the purchaser. The Seller reserves
the right to withdraw from sale any of the property listed or to sell at this sale property not listed, and also reserves the right to group one or more
lots into one or more selling lots or to subdivide into two or more selling lots. Whenever the best interest of the seller will be served, the Seller
reserves the right to sell all the property listed, in bulk. The Seller's decision will be final and absolute. The record of sale kept by the Seller and
bookkeeper will be taken as final in the event of any dispute. The Seller is acting as an independent contractor only and is not responsible for the
acts of its principals or sellers. The Seller may add other terms and conditions of sale, such additional terms and conditions to be announced prior
to the auction. The Seller reserves the right to reject any and all bids. On lots upon which there is a reserve, the Seller or his assigned agents, shall
have the right to bid on behalf of the seller.

Https://www.aucto.com *As is when viewed on 2024-04-25 Page 6 of 9



Catalog Page 7 of 9
Payment Terms:

Invoices will be emailed within 48 hours of the auction end date. You will also receive instructions for payment via wire or credit card. Payments
must be received by Tuesday June 20th. The full purchase price on all lots sold to the same buyer must be paid within the time specified and prior
to the removal of any goods. All checks for deposit and balances due shall be payable to the order of Redeployed Materials, LLC

Https://www.aucto.com *As is when viewed on 2024-04-25 Page 7 of 9



Catalog Page 8 of 9
Removal Terms:

All purchases MUST be removed the during announced or publicized removal period. Purchases may be removed only on presentation of paid bill.
Removal shall be at the expense, risk and liability of the purchaser. Seller shall not be responsible for goods not removed within the time allowed.
Pick up is Monday-Friday 7-3 until June 30. Fork Truck rental for $100 with Certificate of Insurance: Concord Steam Corporation

Https://www.aucto.com *As is when viewed on 2024-04-25 Page 8 of 9



Catalog Page 9 of 9
Payment Instructions:

Invoices will be emailed within 48 hours of the auction end date. You will also receive instructions for payment via wire or credit card. Payments
must be received by Tuesday, June 20th. The full purchase price on all lots sold to the same buyer must be paid within the time specified and prior
to the removal of any goods. All checks for deposit and balances due shall be payable to the order of Redeployed Materials, LLC

Https://www.aucto.com *As is when viewed on 2024-04-25 Page 9 of 9



	Pioneering wood fired Combined Heat and Power(CHP) power plant
	Online Auction
	10:00am EDT on Wednesday 14th June 2017
	Inspection Information:
	Sales Terms:
	Payment Terms:
	Removal Terms:
	Payment Instructions:


