

Pioneering wood fired Combined Heat and Power(CHP) power plant

Online Auction

10:00am EDT on Wednesday 14th June 2017

Redeployed Materials LLC
23 Commerce Park Way, Farmington, New Hampshire, United States, 03835
Asset Locations:
105 Pleasant St, Concord, New Hampshire, United States, 03301

Catalog Page 2 of 9

Lot#	Description	Current Bid	Notes
101.00	ASSORTED BELTS	\$225.00	
103.00	Beam Trolley	\$35.00	
104.00	Bolt Bin	\$250.00	
105.00	Circular saw	\$15.00	
106.00	CO Analyzer	\$2,100.00	
107.00	Come Alongs	\$125.00	
108.00	Drill Press	\$150.00	
109.00	Filing cabinet w. safe	\$15.00	
110.00	Fire Proof Locker	\$35.00	
111.00	Gaskets and valve packing	\$125.00	
113.00	LeBLOND REGAL LATHE	\$100.00	
114.00	electric arc welder	\$95.00	
115.00	Lincoln MIG welder	\$300.00	
116.00	Lavin Lube oil centrifuge water separator	\$150.00	
117.00	LYNX AND CM CHAIN FALLS	\$125.00	
118.00	Metal Storage Lockers	\$15.00	
119.00	Band Saw with Case	\$175.00	
120.00	Misc Bearings	\$55.00	
121.00	Electric Motors - New	\$55.00	
122.00	NOx analyzer	\$3,600.00	
124.00	3 Pipe Stands	\$175.00	
125.00	PORTABLE PIPE THREADER	\$625.00	
126.00	RIGID PIPE THREADER	\$425.00	
127.00	7 24" Traffic Cones	\$5.00	
128.00	VESTIL FORK TRUCK WORK BASKET	\$95.00	
129.00	Belt Conveyor Rollers	\$5.00	
130.00	Boiler Furnace Access Doors	\$45.00	
131.00	Confined Space Air Detector Kit	\$125.00	
132.00	Industrial Scientific Confined Space Air Detector	\$150.00	
133.00	Magnetic Manhole Cover Lifter	\$200.00	
134.00	Radios	\$35.00	
135.00	Safety Harness and Lanyards	\$225.00	
136.00	WD 100 Chain	\$5.00	
137.00	Elliot CYRPE 1500 KW Steam Turbine	\$1,100.00	

Catalog Page 3 of 9

Lot#	Description	Current Bid	Notes
138.00	Turbodyne S4 1000Kw Steam Turbine	\$1,000.00	
139.00	Elliot DYRPE 100KW Steam Turbine	\$1,000.00	
140.00	Cummins Diesel Engine Generator	\$1,000.00	
142.00	Blower - Confined space ventilator With hose.	\$35.00	
143.00	Pallet jack	\$65.00	
144.00	Confined space rescue/retrieval system.	\$500.00	
145.00	Electric welder - Century	\$65.00	
146.00	Loading door curtain	\$5.00	
147.00	Electric Motors	\$15.00	
148.00	400 kW Turbine Generator	\$1,000.00	
149.00	Misc shaft stock and key way bar stock	\$225.00	
150.00	Screw feeder	\$5.00	
151.00	Castable refractory	\$5.00	
152.00	48" Blanchard Grinder	\$8,750.00	
153.00	Landis Abrasive Surface Grinder	\$100.00	
154.00	19 lights 4' x2'	\$5.00	
155.00	39 Lights 2' Square	\$5.00	
156.00	5 round lights	\$5.00	
157.00	Heat Treat Oven	\$35.00	
158.00	AMEREX FIRE EXTINGUISHERS	\$95.00	
159.00	Chemical Metering Pump	\$15.00	
160.00	Misc pressure gauges	\$125.00	
161.00	Flat files E size drawing	\$25.00	
162.00	MicroLogix 1500 misc boards	\$15.00	
163.00	Fireye UV scanner and amplifier module	\$300.00	
164.00	15 kV switchgear	\$425.00	
165.00	Spot Welder	\$125.00	
166.00	Drill	\$100.00	
167.00	Portable Conveyor- Marginal Condition	\$5.00	
168.00	Flourescent lights	\$5.00	
169.00	5 KV Switchgear	\$175.00	
170.00	Basler Digital Excitation Control DECS 250	\$750.00	
171.00	Hydraulic bottle jacks 2- 20 ton, 1-12 ton	\$55.00	
172.00	Battery Bank	\$1,300.00	

Catalog Page 4 of 9

Lot#	Description	Current Bid	Notes
173.00	Exide battery charger	\$45.00	
174.00	Pacific boiler feed pump	\$200.00	
175.00	Floor Fan	\$55.00	
176.00	Ingersol Rand air compressor	\$125.00	
178.00	Powermater portable generators (2)	\$300.00	
179.00	Enerac 2000 combustion gas analyzer	\$5.00	
180.00	Float Switches	\$15.00	
181.00	Conveyor	\$5.00	
182.00	Pressure gauge, double sided	\$360.00	

Catalog Page 6 of 9

Sales Terms:

All equipment (although "as-is where-is: is certified to have been operable on May 31 and is available to be seen/inspect by appointment on May 30&31. Call Mark at 603-224-1461 Invoices must be paid in full after Sale unless otherwise specified. A BUYER'S PREMIUM OF 10% WILL BE APPLIED TO INVOICE IN ADDITION TO THE SALES PRICE. Where required by law, ANY APPLICABLE SALES TAX WILL BE APPLIED TO ALL SALES UNLESS BUYER HAS PROPER EXEMPTION. Note NH has no sales tax. Business and Personal checks may not be accepted without a letter of verification from your bank, NO MERCHANDISE WILL BE RELEASED UNTIL INVOICE IS FULLY PAID. Neither the Seller nor the seller shall be responsible for the correct description, genuineness, authenticity of, or defect in any lot., Information was has been provided from sources deem reliable and Redeployed Materials makes no warranty or guarantee as to the accuracy of the information herein contained. No sale shall be set aside nor allowance made on account of any incorrectness, error in cataloging, or any imperfection not noted. DESCRIPTIONS AND PHOTOS ARE NOT GUARANTEED. PLEASE MAKE YOURSELF AVAILABLE FOR THE OPEN INSPECTION PERIOD. It is the buyers responsibility to inspect before bidding.TO AVOID CONFUSION, PARTICIPANTS ARE BIDDING ON ITEMS LISTED IN THE LOT DESCRIPTIONS AND NOT ALL ITEMS SHOWN IN THE PHOTOGRAPHS. NO DEDUCTION ALLOWED ON DAMAGED ARTICLES, ALL ARTICLES BEING EXPOSED FOR PUBLIC EXHIBITION, AND SOLD "AS IS" AND WITHOUT RECOURSE. ARTICLES ARE NOT WARRANTED AS MERCHANTABLE OR FIT FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NO CLAIM MAY BE MADE BY PURCHASER RELATING TO THE CONDITION OR USE OF ARTICLES PURCHASED OR FOR PROXIMATE OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES ARISING THEREFROM. Articles purchased may not incorporate approved activating mechanisms, operating safety devices or safety guards, as required by OSHA or otherwise. It is purchaser's responsibility that articles purchased be so equipped and safeguarded to meet OSHA and any other requirements before placing such articles into operation. Purchaser shall defend and indemnify and hold Seller and seller harmless from and against all claims and liabilities relating to the condition of, removal of, or use of the articles purchased or failure of user to follow instructions, warnings or recommendations of the manufacturer, or to comply with federal, state, and local laws applicable to such articles, including OSHA requirements, and Environmental Protection Agency requirements, or for proximate or consequential damages, costs or legal expenses arising there from. NO CLAIMS WILL BE ALLOWED AFTER REMOVAL OF GOODS FROM PREMISES OR LEFT ON PREMISES PAST ALLOWED TIME LIMIT. RESPONSIBILITY FOR NON-DELIVERY: Neither the Seller nor the seller, in any event, shall be liable for non-delivery or for any other matter or thing, to any purchaser of any lot, other than for the return to the purchaser of the deposit or sum paid on said lot, should the purchaser be entitled hereto. COMPLIANCE WITH TERMS OF SALE: In default of payment of bills in full within the time therein specified, the Seller in addition to all other remedies allowed by law, may retain all monies received as deposit or otherwise, as liquidated damages. Lots not paid for and removed within the time allowed herein may be resold at public or private sale without further notice, and any deficiency, together with all expenses and charges of resale including legal fees, will be charged to the defaulting purchaser. Persons attending during exhibition, sale or removal of goods assume all risks of damage of or loss to person and property and specifically release the Seller and seller from liability therefore. Neither the Seller nor his principal shall be liable by reason of any defect in or condition of the premises on which the sale is held. If purchaser wishes to hire or contract with a machinery mover, rigger or other type of outside contractor, PROPER INSURANCE protecting Redeployed Materials, LLC and Concord Steam Company from any or all claims arising from personal injury and/or property damage created by their actions. This requirement is for the Seller's protection - NOT FOR THE PURCHASER'S therefore the Seller suggests that the purchaser review the insurance policies of the machinery mover regarding the coverage that they have protecting the purchaser and damage or loss of the equipment they may be moving for the purchaser. The Seller reserves the right to withdraw from sale any of the property listed or to sell at this sale property not listed, and also reserves the right to group one or more lots into one or more selling lots or to subdivide into two or more selling lots. Whenever the best interest of the seller will be served, the Seller reserves the right to sell all the property listed, in bulk. The Seller's decision will be final and absolute. The record of sale kept by the Seller and bookkeeper will be taken as final in the event of any dispute. The Seller is acting as an independent contractor only and is not responsible for the acts of its principals or sellers. The Seller may add other terms and conditions of sale, such additional terms and conditions to be announced prior to the auction. The Seller reserves the right to reject any and all bids. On lots upon which there is a reserve, the Seller or his assigned agents, shall have the right to bid on behalf of the seller.

Https://www.aucto.com

Catalog Page 7 of 9

Payment Terms:

Invoices will be emailed within 48 hours of the auction end date. You will also receive instructions for payment via wire or credit card. Payments must be received by Tuesday June 20th. The full purchase price on all lots sold to the same buyer must be paid within the time specified and prior to the removal of any goods. All checks for deposit and balances due shall be payable to the order of Redeployed Materials, LLC

Catalog Page 8 of 9

Removal Terms:

All purchases MUST be removed the during announced or publicized removal period. Purchases may be removed only on presentation of paid bill. Removal shall be at the expense, risk and liability of the purchaser. Seller shall not be responsible for goods not removed within the time allowed. Pick up is Monday-Friday 7-3 until June 30. Fork Truck rental for \$100 with Certificate of Insurance: Concord Steam Corporation

Catalog Page 9 of 9

Payment Instructions:

Invoices will be emailed within 48 hours of the auction end date. You will also receive instructions for payment via wire or credit card. Payments must be received by Tuesday, June 20th. The full purchase price on all lots sold to the same buyer must be paid within the time specified and prior to the removal of any goods. All checks for deposit and balances due shall be payable to the order of Redeployed Materials, LLC